

Catella enhances Corporate Finance with senior recruitment

Micael Averborg has been recruited to Catella as Head of Transactions at Catella's Corporate Finance operations in Stockholm. Micael joins us from Atrium Ljungberg where he was a member of the management team and was Business Area Director for Transactions and Marketing. He has worked in senior roles within the real estate industry for nearly 20 years.

"We are very pleased to be able to announce that Micael will be responsible for our transaction business. With his many years of experience from the property market in our major cities, he is a very senior individual who will be able to contribute in the implementation of complex transactions and in building relationships with our clients," says Robert Fonovich, Head of Catella's Swedish Corporate Finance operations.

Micael Averborg has very broad experience from the property sector, and has in recent years worked primarily with transactions and business development, but also previously with both leasing and management issues. Over the past 16 years he has held senior positions at Atrium Ljungberg, most recently as Business Area Director for Transactions and Marketing and prior to that as Business Area Director for Offices. Micael will take up the position as Head of Transactions at Catella on 1 October 2016.

"I look forward to having, and I am pleased to have, the opportunity to bring my skills to Catella. Catella has a strong position in the property market in Sweden, and it will be very exciting and interesting to take part in further strengthening the transaction business and in building more integrated Nordic Corporate Finance operations," says Micael Averborg, who will become Head of Transactions for Catella's Corporate Finance operations.

Catella's Corporate Finance operations provide transaction advisory services in sales and acquisitions to national and international investors in Europe, with a focus on complex transactions. Catella also offers market analysis and strategic advice, as well as advice on financing, to companies in the real estate sector.

For more information, please contact: Robert Fonovich Head of Corporate Finance Sweden +46 8 463 32 69 robert.fonovich@catella.se Press contact: Ann Charlotte Svensson Head of Group Communications +46 8 463 32 55, +46 72 510 11 61 anncharlotte.svensson@catella.se

Catella is a leading specialist in property investments, fund management and banking, with operations in 12 European countries. Catella is listed on First North Premier on Nasdaq Stockholm. Read more at <u>catella.com</u>.